City of Harvey 15320 Broadway Avenue Harvey, Illinois 60426 CITY OF HARVEY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY – March 27, 2023 - 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

1. Call Meeting to Order.

2. Roll call of Council Members.

3. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance.

4. Approval of Minutes dated March 13, 2023

Regular Meeting 5. Approval of Bills Payable – March 27, 2023

6. Ordinances and Resolutions for the City of Harvey

A. Old Business – None

B. New Business

1. Resolution #_____An Ordinance Authorizing the Issuance And Sale of Not to Exceed \$36,500,000 Limited Tax General Obligation Refunding Bonds, In One or More Series, On a Taxable or Tax-Exempt Basis, of The City of Harvey, Illinois For the Purpose of Exchanging Such Bonds For Certain Outstanding Obligations of The City of Harvey, Prescribing The Details of Such Bonds and Providing For The Levy of Direct Annual Taxes To Pay The Principal of And Interest on Such Bonds, and Related Matters.

7. Public Comment

8. . Adjournment